
MEN'S MAIN DRAW
1

CREMONA, Simone ITA

RICHTERS, Sten NED

ALJUFAIRI, Rayan Abdulla QAT

GONZALEZ MARTIN, Javier ESP

Q/

LL
BAZALEY, Oscar GBR

THADANI, Pratish IND

KITAO, Hirokazu JPN

MOMOKAWA, Ko JPN

Q/

LL
COURBARD, Gael FRA

LANYON, Tim AUS

VELICKOVIC, Vuk AUS

ASHENDEN, Sam AUS

ALSINA, Pol ESP

CHUA, Enzo SIN

10
TOMITA, Kazuki JPN

LASAHIDO, Zar INA

6
FARABBI, Pier Giulio ITA

ORTEGA GARCIA, Victor ESP

Q/

LL

IZQUIERDO CUERDA, Pedro ESP

YBAÑEZ CUERDA, Ignacio ESP

Q/

LL

MEINTJES, Weyers RSA

RUIZ COTORRO SAGASTIZABAL,
Alvaro

ESP

CHIN ZAO QUAN, Christian Didier MAS

WARREN, Daniel USA

JOZWIAK, Jarek AUS

TAYLOR, Ross AUS

FERREIRA VAN HOLSTEIN, Andre POR

STALGIS, Timothy ARG

SUSELO, Singgih Ario INA

KOESOEMAHADI, Neils INA

4
MORALES DOMENECH, Miguel ESP

CASANOVA BATALLER, Jordi ESP

3
ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego MEX

OLIVER ARTIGAS, Luis ESP

NARDE, Shashank IND

LAABS, Jarrett USA

MELISI, Andrea ITA

BECHARD, Dominic AUS

DOUGAN, Tristan AUS

QUARRY, Oliver GBR

ADI GUNA, I Putu Anandana INA

REVILLA, Eskar INA

DOLLIMORE, Cameron GBR

GARTON, Theodore GBR

HALL, Damien AUS

GUILLEN, Jorge AUS

5
WAKIM, Georges EGY

GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi ESP

8
ESTEBAN BARROSO, Sergio ESP

MIRANDA SANTOS, Lucas ESP

Q/

LL
HOOKER, Cale AUS

TRIFUNOVIC, Joel AUS

NOTENBOOM, Jorrit NED

WIBAWA, Valentinus INA

BROOKMAN, Blake AUS

WRIGHT, Jason AUS

BARRELLE, Matthew AUS

WAUGH, Nige AUS

Q/

LL
DALEY, Robert AUS

NYSTRÖM, Viktor SWE

KUSAKABE, Shungo JPN

BROWN, Timothy AUS

2
FIGUEROLA SANTIAGO, Guillem ESP

BELMONT PASTOR, Roberto ESP

S. Cremona
S. Richters 1
WO

O. Bazaley
P. Thadani
64 62

V. Velickovic
S. Ashenden
76(10) 62

P. Alsina
E. Chua
61 62

P. Izquierdo Cuerda
I. Ybañez Cuerda

60 64

C. D. Chin Zao Quan
D. Warren

46 64 63

J. Jozwiak
R. Taylor
63 62

M. Morales Domenech
J. Casanova Bataller 4

62 60

D. Arredondo Garcia
L. Oliver Artigas 3

60 61

A. Melisi
D. Bechard
64 63

C. Dollimore
T. Garton
75 63

G. Wakim
S. Guimet Bigas 5
60 62

S. Esteban Barroso
L. Miranda Santos 8
63 60

J. Notenboom
V. Wibawa
63 75

R. Daley
V. Nyström
62 61

G. Figuerola Santiago
R. Belmont Pastor 2

64 62

Round of 32
€ 0 5 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 8 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 14 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 25 pt

Final
€ 0 45 pt

Winner
€ 0 80 pt

Tournament Director
Michael Jackson

RELEASED
13 Jan 2026

8:29 AM

Main Referee
Phil Waight

Seeded teams
TEAM POINTS

1. RICHTERS, Sten / CREMONA, Simone 1090
2. FIGUEROLA SANTIAGO, Guillem / BELMONT PASTOR, R… 1077
3. ARREDONDO GARCÍA, Diego / OLIVER ARTIGAS, Luis 627
4. MORALES, Miguel / CASANOVA BATALLER, Jordi 375
5. GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi / WAKIM, Georges 317
6. FARABBI, Pier Giulio / ORTEGA GARCIA, Victor 276
7. PEREZ CABEZA, Carlos / WIYONO, Erwan 177
8. ESTEBAN BARROSO, Sergio / MIRANDA, Lucas 168

Withdrawals
C. Perez Cabeza / E. Wiyono

R. A. Aljufairi / J. Gonzalez
Martin
No show

Retirements

FIP SILVER AUSTRALIAN PADEL OPEN
MELBOURNE, AUS

14 Jan 2026 - 18 Jan 2026 | € 19,950


